2007CMO001  Attachment 1

Semi-Annual Activity Report re Delegation – July to December, 2006
	AM & PW
	Comm Serv
	Corp Serv
	CBP
	OCM
	P & D
	TD
	Category
Contracting Party
	Value
	Project Title/Summary
	For Department use only

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Department Comments
	Delegation Authorized

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CONTRACTS/
AGREEMENTS
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	UMA ENGINEERING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$111,830*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Lewis Estate Transit Centre Amendment
To assist in the preparation of the amendments to the Lewis Estate Area Structure Plan and the Potters Green Neighbourhood Area Structure.
	R906245
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$192,920
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Strathcona Shooting Range Plan Amendments
To provide professional services for the Strathcona Shooting Range Plan Amendments.
	R906247
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BENNETT ARCHITECT INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$180,518*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Fire Rescue Services – Poundmaker Training Support Building
To provide professional services for the Poundmaker Training Support Building.
	R905483
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	EPCOR MERCHANT AND CAPITAL L.P.
Edmonton (MM)
	$230,285*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Energy Assessment

To provide energy assessment, including conservation and alternate energy sources for various City Buildings.
	R906227
Approved by the City Manager

	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	LONGWOODS INTERNATIONAL
Toronto, ON (MM)
	$159,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

	R905923
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	
	
	X
	
	R. MCMANUS CONSULTING LTD.
Calgary, AB (MM)
	$170,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Policy Review of Oil and Gas Facilities
This Project involves policy review and update policy recommendations and a review of the City’s draft implementation plan.
	R904829
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	TREYL COMMUNICATIONS INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$196,630
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

	R906575
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	HEMSON CONSULTING INC.
Toronto ON (MM)
	$233,200
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

	R905917
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	
	
	X
	
	MARILYN STECYK & ASSOCIATES INC.
KALEIDOSCOPE CONSULTING

Jasper AB (MM)
	$127,200
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
New Municipal Development Plan
To provide assistance in developing a New Municipal Development Plan.
	R906502
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	DRAZEN CONSULTING GROUP INC.
St. Louis, MO, US (MM)
	$237,440*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
2005 Cost of Service Study
	R906295
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	UMA ENGINEERING LTD
Edmonton (MM)
	$222,317*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Elmwood EL3b Storm Sewer Relief
	R906294
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	EARTH TECH (CANADA) INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$186,518*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Lynwood LY3/L13 Ravine Inlet/Outlet Controls

This project involves the implementation of the design process for the LY3/L13 ravine inlet/outlet control. The design process includes both preliminary and detailed design.
	R906286
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING ALBERTA LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$166,769*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Hardisty Location – Civil and Mechanical Works
This project involves the preliminary design, detailed and general engineering during construction for the civil and mechanical work at Hardisty location. 
	R906293A
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AMEC EARTH & ENVIRONMENTAL A DIVISION OF AMEC AMERICAS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$123,930*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Belgravia Storm Tunnel – Geotechnical Investigations
This project involves the geotechnical investigations and testing for the Preliminary and Detailed Design stage of the Belgravia Trunk Sewer.
	R906299
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AMEC EARTH & ENVIRONMENTAL,

A DIVISION OF AMEC AMERICAS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$106,315*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
2006 to 2007 Opportunistic Sewer Separation Program, North Saskatchewan Drive & 88 Avenue Project
This project involves the preliminary and detailed design, preparation of construction drawings and specifications and general engineering for the construction and commissioning of the project in the City’s Opportunistic Sewer Separation Program.
	R905394
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	UMA ENGINEERING

Edmonton (MM)
	$226,458*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Meadowlark Flood Study – Conceptual Design
This project includes: project management services; development and implementation of a public information program; implementation of value engineering and risk assessment process; collection and review of all relevant data and other services as described in the scope of work 
	R906415
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	JACOBS CANADA LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$183,796*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
2006/2007 Pump Station Upgrade
To provide engineering services for upgrading existing facilities.
	R906410
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	FOCUS CORPORATION
Edmonton (MM)
	$138,525*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Satoo Sanitary Superpipe
To provide engineering services required for an economically and technically feasible design for the sanitary superpipe.
	R906400
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ISL ENGINEERING AND LAND SERVICES LTD
Edmonton (MM)
	$114,024*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Concept Development (Phase I) for Performance Optimization of 14 Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO) Sites
The purpose of this project is to evaluate the performance of 14 of Edmonton’s 19 CSO structures and identify and justify any potential upgrades that could improve performance at the sites.
	R906423
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SPENCER ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$111,321*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
State of Natural Areas Project

	R906296
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SAMENG INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$237,080*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Aldergrove Area Flood Relief Conceptual Designs

	R906681
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	EARTH TECH CANADA) INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$181,168*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Maple Ridge Diversion Channel

The purpose of this project is to confirm the previously developed preliminary design and carry out the detailed design, prepare construction contract documents and provide construction advisory services for the Maple Ridge Diversion Channel. 
	R906764
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CH2M HILL CANADA LTD.
Calgary AB (MM)
	$166,651*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Recycled Water Supply Feasibility Study
To provide engineering consultant services to assess the feasibility of providing recycled water to industries from the Gold Bar Wastewater Treatment Plant using membrane technology.
	R906753
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	UMA ENGINEERING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$186,155*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Closure of Downtown 1 and Downtown 2 Combined Sewer Overflow (CSOs) 
To provide preliminary design, detailed and general engineering services during the construction for the closure of Downtown 2 (CSO #8) and Downtown 1 (CSO #9).
	R906549
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	THE COHOS EVAMY PARTNERS
Edmonton (MM)
	$180,995*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Outline Agreement for Slope Stability Repair – Whitemud Drive 156 to 159 Street Structural, Resident Engineering & Construction Services on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from July 4, 2006 to January 31, 2007 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms.
	D906425
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	MARILYN STECYK & ASSOCIATES INC.
KALEIDOSCOPE CONSULTING

Jasper AB (MM)
	$220,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Transportation Master Plan Update – Stakeholder Component
To create a framework and conduct the consultation process for the stakeholder involvement for the Transportation Master Plan Update.
	R906648
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	TURNER ENGINEERING CORPORATION
Venice CA US (MM)
	$130,614
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Edmonton LRT Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) Impact Study Update

	R906632
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING ALBERTA LTD
Calgary AB (MM)
	$145,285*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Capilano Manholes

This project involves the preliminary design, detailed design and general engineering during construction for adjusting eleven manholes along the South Highlands Interceptor, the 55 St. Syphon Crossing, the Capilano Trunk Sewer and a local sewer.
	R903927
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BEL-MK ENGINEERING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$120,195*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
PARLALLEN Sanitary Sewer Diversion 2
This project involves preliminary design and detailed design services required for the economically and technically feasible relief sewers.
	R902950
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SAMENG INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$278,814*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
SATOO Dry Pond
This project involves the implementation of the design process for the SATOO Dry Pond. The design process includes both the preliminary and detailed design.
	R906285
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING ALBERTA LTD
Edmonton (MM)
	$223,697
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Preparation of Concept Plans for Stony Plain Road from Anthony Henday Drive to 231 Street
To develop and prepare concept plans for Stony Plain Road from Anthony Henday to 231 Street.
	R906625
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	S M A CONSULTING LTD
Edmonton (MM)
	$142,252*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Incorporating Contributed Assets, Expansions and Upgrades
This project involves incorporating contributed, expansion and upgrade type assets into the rehabilitation and replacement models for the City of Edmonton’s infrastructure. 
	R906796
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	SILVER LINING LTD.
Toronto ON (MM)
	$461,100
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Re-ED-ucation Campaign

To plan and execute all aspects of the TV & Digital Commercials phases of the Re-ED- ucation campaign. 
	R906660
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.
Edmonton (MM0
	$190,565*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Service Connection Relining Pilot Program

	R906762
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	MTS ALLSTREAM INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$236,115
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
MicroStation Upgrade Project
To roll-out Version 8 to all users and upgrade all MicroStation files.
	R906703
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	CHARTWELL IRM INC
Toronto ON (MM)
	$104,304
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
IT Business Planning Consulting Services
	R905362A
OPEN TENDER UNDER $1,000,000.

Committee approval not required.
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2002795 ONTARIO INC
Ottawa ON (MM)
	$133,560
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
SAP Funds Management Consulting Services
	R905351
OPEN TENDER UNDER $1,000,000.

Committee approval not required.

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SAP CANADA INC.
Calgary AB (MM)
	$257,714
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
SAP Business Warehouse Consulting Services
	R905350
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	STRATEGY CORP OTTAWA INC.
Toronto ON (MM)
	$147,520
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

	R905902
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	S.I. SYSTEMS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$108,448
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Financial Reporting / Business Warehouse Resources
	R905717
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	COMPUTRONIX (CANADA ) LTD
Edmonton (MM)


	$129,002
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
POSSE Summer 2006 Release
	R905701
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	TENDERS
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PYXIS REAL ESTATE EQUITIES INC.
Calgary AB (MM)
	$190,800
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for tenant improvements at the NW Ambulance Station.
	R907317
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SEAGATE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT LTD.

Edmonton (MM) 
	$116,600*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Corona LRT Station - Tile Replacement.
	R905496
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1114367 ALBERTA LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$191,106*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Lamba Business Park – Tenant Improvements.
	R907310
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	APPALOFUS CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$136,080*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Demolition and Abatement of Structures at 12805 and 12859 – Fort Road.
	R906241
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SOUND-RITE ACOUSTICS INC.
Calgary AB (MM)
	$172,812
	To supply and deliver Creative Materials Acoustics (CMA) Acoustical Panels to the City of Edmonton William Nixon Firing Range.
	P906238
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	NOVA BUILDERS INC
Edmonton (MM)
	$187,417
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Renovation of the Landlord and Tenant Advisory Board Offices.
	R906240
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LORAC CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$744,172*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Police Headquarters Downtown Division Expansion – Phase 2 Phase A.
	R905128
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CREATIVE DOOR SERVICES LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$900,000
	Outline Agreement for Overhead Door Maintenance and Repair on an, if, as and when required basis.
This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 3, 2006 to November 3, 2008 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms.
	D904868
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WILLOW SPRING CONSTRUCTION (ALTA) LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$691,560*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Century Place 18th Floor Tenant Improvements.
	R906234
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LORAC CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$174,253*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Fort Edmonton Park Palisades Replacement.
	R905498A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CHERMIK COMMUNICATIONS LTD.
Sherwood Park AB (MM)
	$568,330*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Fibre Optic Cable from Churchill LRT Station to Health Science Station.
	R906560
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	NORTH WEST PAVING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$500,267*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Clareview LRT Station Site Work.
	R905485
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CANEM SYSTEMS LIMITED
Edmonton (MM)
	$380,265*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Kinsmen Sports Centre Lighting Retrofit.
	R905480
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	P D Q MECHANICAL LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$400,000
	Outline Agreement for Mechanical Contracting on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms.
	D905490
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	BRENNTAG CANADA INC.
Leduc AB (MM)
	$176,800
	Outline Agreement for Pool Chemicals on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from October 16, 2006 to October 31, 2007 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms.
	D905915S
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WILCO LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$575,869
	To supply, install, maintain and guarantee the plant materials required for the 2006 Roadway Landscaping of Terwillegar Drive and Riverbend Road.
	R904274
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WILCO LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$320,556*
	To supply, install, maintain and guarantee the plant materials required for the 2006 Roadway Landscaping 34 Street (23 Avenue to 38 Avenue)
	R904825
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	HOBO CLOTHING COMPANY
Saskatoon SK (MM)
	$124,974
	To supply and deliver of 310 High Visibility Duty Coats to the Emergency Medical Services.
	P907276
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	ROCKY MOUNTAIN PHOENIX

Surrey BC (MM)
	$300,000
	Outline Agreement for Fire Rescue Fire Station Wear on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 1, 2006 to November 30, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D906324

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	ROCKY MOUNTAIN PHOENIX

Surrey BC (MM)
	$477,000
	Outline Agreement for Fire Rescue Duty Gear on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 1, 2006 to November 30, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D906576
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	AUTOMATED AQUATICS CANADA LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$350,000
	Outline Agreement for Pool Water Treatment Reagents & Supplies on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from October 16, 2006 to October 31, 2007 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms.
	D905919S
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	SHADOWHAWK INC
Sherwood Park AB (MM)
	$250,000
	Outline Agreement for Holmatro Rescue Equipment – Systems and Parts on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007 with an option to renew for nine additional one year terms.
	D905906
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL CO.
SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL DIVISION

Edmonton (MM)
	$209,738
	To supply and deliver SCOTT Air Pack Harnesses and Carbon Fibre Cylinders for the Fire Rescue.
	P905910
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	EARTHWISE CONTRACTRACTING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$187,705*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Terra Losa Neighbourhood Park Site – Asphalt Walkways.
	R905905
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PORSCON CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$167,039*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Fairway Community Police Station – Interior Renovation.
	R906230
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CLEARVIEW STRATEGIC PARTNERS INC.

Toronto ON (MM)
	$238,500
	Outline Agreement for Hotline Intake Services required by the Office of the City Auditor.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 1, 2007 to January 1, 2008 with an option to renew for five additional one year terms.
	D905623
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	CALGARY HERALD
Calgary AB (MM)
	$159,000
	Outline Agreement for Print Advertising and Related Artwork on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007.
	D906507
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	CV TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$127,200
	To supply Cold FX on an if, as and when required basis.
	R906670
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	WILDFIRE FIRE EQUIPMENT INC. A DIVISION OF TYCO SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS CANADA
Edmonton (MM)
	$106,000
	Outline Agreement for Fire Rescue High Rise Hose on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 18, 2006 to August 31, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D903356
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ENDRESS + HAUSER CANADA LTD.
Burlington ON (MM)
	$256,168
	To provide labour, material and equipment required for the supply, delivery and inspection of installation of 10 Magnetic Flow Elements and Transmitters of Wastewater Treatment Bioreactors in a submerged application.
	P906289
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	US PEROXIDE LLC
Atlanta GA US (MM)
	$200,000
	Outline Agreement for Hydrogen Peroxide (50%) on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 1, 2006 to July 31, 2007 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms.
	D905545AS
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	OPTIMIM INSTRUMENTS INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Outline Agreement for Interconnection Monitoring Services on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 1, 2006 to July 31, 2007 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms.
	D905648
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	APPLIED CONTAMINANT CONTROL LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$178,865*
	To provide all labour, materials and equipment required to Extend the Ductwork Discharge from the existing Digester Download Exhaust System to the Biofilter plenum.
	R906689
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ECOROADS LTD.
Edmonton (MM0
	$106,000
	Outline Agreement for Hog Fuel (Chipped Bark & Tree Limbs from Logging Operation) on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 15, 2006 to June 30, 2007 with an option to renew for one additional one year terms.
	D906687
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SUMMIT VALVE & CONTROLS INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$102,383
	To supply two 900mm Check Valves and two 900mm Butterfly Valves for the Enhanced Primary Effluent Pump Station at Gold Bar Wastewater Treatment Plant.
	P906290
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	NATURAL RESOURCE RECOVERY GROUP INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$156,986*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required to chip approximately 5,396 tonnes of waste wood to a nominal of 5 inch minus particle size.
	R906686
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ALBERTA TRAFFIC SUPPLY LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$175,000
	Outline Agreement for Traffic Barricade Rental on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 1, 2006 to November 30, 2007 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms.
	D906679
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	ALBERTA TRAFFIC SUPPLY LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$130,000
	Outline Agreement for Traffic Barricade Rental on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 1, 2006 to November 30, 2007 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms.
	D906679A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	MCASHALT WESTERN LTD.

Bon Accord AB (MM)
	$543,709
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the supply and application of Slurry Seal Application Type I and Type II to various City of Edmonton roadways.
	R905652

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	LAFARGE CANADA INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$609,081
	To supply, deliver and stockpile 12.5mm type ACR Crushed Gravel.
	R906432
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	ALS LABORATORY GROUP ENVIRONMENTAL DIVISION
Edmonton (MM)
	$500,000
	Outline Agreement for Environmental sampling and Analytical Testing on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from October 10, 2006 to September 30, 2007 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms.
	D906440
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	ALBERTA BRIDGEWORKS INC.
Pickardville AB (MM)
	$203,944*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required to repair the High Load Damage located on the Whitemud Drive - 156 Street Overpass.
	R905391
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	A & B RAIL SERVICES LTD.
Nisku AB (MM)
	$150,000
	Outline Agreement for LRT Rail Maintenance on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 1, 2006 to July 31, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D905398
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	CUBIC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.
Tullahoma TN US (MM)
	$210,000
(US Funds)
	To provide support services for the Cubic Next Fare Regional Fare Collection System for the period November 1, 2006 to October 31, 2007 with the option to renew for an additional one year term.
	R906636
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	UNITED INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$123,323*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the construction of a Lay-by-Bay at Ellerslie School.
	R906646
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	KRISTIAN ELECTRIC

Edmonton (MM)
	$106,000
	Outline Agreement for Overhead Crane & Hoist Repairs / Service on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 1, 2007 to February 1, 2008 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms.
	D906628

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	WASTE MANAGEMENT OF CANADA CORPORATION 
Edmonton (MM)
	$339,100
	Outline Agreement for Contaminated Soil Removal Catch Basin Grit and Sewage Debris on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from June 1, 2006 to December 31, 2007.
	D872332
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SIMPLEXGRINNELL A DIVISION OF TYCO INTERNATIONAL OF CANADA LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$750,000
	Outline Agreement for Software House Security Card Access Parts on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 1, 2006 to July 31, 2008 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms.
	D905544
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SUREWAY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMETN LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$481,453*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the upgrading of the existing Manholes and Structures within Capilano Park to an increase hydraulic grade line.
	R904922
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	GROUNDWATER CONTROL SYSTEMS INC
Edmonton (MM)
	$410,000*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the design, supply, install and maintain a Groundwater Control and Dewatering System along the WESS W1 Sanitary Sewer generally along 100 Avenue from 199 Street to 170 Street. 
	R904900
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ITT FLYGT OF CANADA
Edmonton (MM)
	        $249,978
	To supply two Flygt Model CP-3501.835 Submersible Pumps for the Enhanced Primary Effluent Pump Station at Gold Bar Wastewater Treatment Plant.
	P906282
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	CENTRAL WEB OFFSET LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$400,000
	Outline Agreement for printing Progress Edmonton Newsletter on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D905934
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	THE GLOBE AND MAIL
Vancouver BC (MM)
	$238,500
	Outline Agreement for Advertising Services on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007.
	D907461
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	UNISYS CANADA INC.
North York ON (MM)
	$272,025
	To supply labour, materials and equipment to install and upgrade existing Remittance Processing Equipment on the 2nd Floor Chancery Hall.
	P904815
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	UNISYS CANADA INC.

North York ON (MM)
	$213,430
	Outline Agreement for Remittance Processing Equipment Maintenance on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 1, 2007 to December 31, 2011 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D904815A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	MEDTRONIC OF CANADA LTD.
Mississauga ON. (MM)
	$103,350
	To provide Service for ERD Lifepak 1000 Biphasic AED for the period November 1, 2006 to October 31, 2011
	R906655A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	MEDTRONIC OF CANADA LTD.

Mississauga ON. (MM)
	$116,039
	To purchase 36 units Lifepack 1000 Biphasic AED with Graphical Display.
	P906655

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	BUDGET PRINTING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$550,000
	Outline Agreement for Digital Print Centre, Printing and Finishing on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from October 1, 2006 to September 30, 2007 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms.
	D905933
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department


	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WORLD LANDSCAPE LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$239,129*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Queen Mary Spray Deck 2006 Modification and Site Development. 
	R905511
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department


	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	MCL POWER INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$359,764*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Century Place Fire Alarm Upgrade.
	R906555
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department


	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PEMCO CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$154,972*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Stadium LRT Station – East Exterior Stair Reconstruction.
	R905495
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	GENESIS COMMUNICATION INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$158,947*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Kinsmen Sports Centre Sound System Upgrade
	R906553
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ACADEMY MECHANICAL SERVICES INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$158,989
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Furnaces, Mau Units & Hot Water Tank Replacement & Installation at Commonwealth Stadium.
	P902297
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CUES CANADA 
Mississauga ON (MM)
	$146,776
	To supply Mainline TV Equipment.
	P903148
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	THURO INC.
Calgary (MM)
	$267,000
	Outline Agreement for Full and Partial Sewer Relining, CIPP Method - 2006 on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from April 3, 2006 to March 31, 2007.
	D904382C
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	METRO CLEANING COMPANY LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$261,565
	Outline Agreement for Custodial Services – Century Place Package 8-06 on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D905625
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	OMNI FACILITY SERVICES CANADA CORP.

Edmonton (MM) 
	$129,960
	Outline Agreement for Custodial Services Chancery Hall Package 8-06 on an if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D905625A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SIEMENS CANADA LIMITED
Edmonton (MM)
	$248,570
	To supply two 300HP 575V, 297A Continuous NEMA1 Floor Mounted Enclosure Pump Variable Frequency Drives for Enhanced Primary Effluent pump station at Gold BAR Wastewater Treatment Plant.
	P906284
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	EPCOR DISTRIBUTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES SOUTH SERVICE CENTER

Edmonton (MM)
	$171,720
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the installation of a new 3 Phase Power Supply for the Belgravia Tunnel for Fox Drive Mole Site.
	P906693
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	EPCOR DISTRIBUTION INC.

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES SOUTH SERVICE CENTRE
Edmonton (MM)
	$157,011
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required to provide Temporary Power Service for a drainage work site at 153 Avenue and Manning Drive 
	P906763
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CONTROL FLOW HYDRAULICS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$104,716

	To provide labour, materials and equipment for Various Repairs to the Tunnel Boring Machine.
	P906769
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1120119 ALBERTA
High River AB (MM)
	$249,000
	Outline Agreement for Compost Supply Spreading and Delivery on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 6, 2006 to December 31, 2008 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms.
	D906697
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WASTE SERVICES 
Sherwood Park AB (MM)
	$747,300
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Collection by Bin, Transport and Disposal of Waste from area 14 – zone A – multi family Residential Units and Trade Waste locations.
This contract is valid from December 1, 2006 to December 31, 2008 with an option to renew for one additional one year term. 
	R902961
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	IBM CANADA LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$108,936
	IBM Gold Card Maintenance and Support Services Program
To provide 7x24 support and 4 hour call response, same day on-site service, parts liability and target response for the period October 1, 2006 to September 30, 2007
	P904282A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	FORRESTER RESEARCH INC.
Cambridge MA US (MM)
	$115,280
(US Funds)
	Subscription Renewal for Giga Advisory for the period July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2008
	P906258
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	CUMMINS WESTERN CANADA
Edmonton (MM)
	$111,300
	Outline Agreement for Cummins Insite Software and Hardware on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 1, 2006 to November 30, 2011.
	D907235
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	ACCUETRUST SECURITY INC.
Calgary AB (MM)
	$224,078
	To supply Blue Coat Proxy Appliances and Support including training and maintenance.

	P906497
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	SYNACTIVE INC
Foster City CA US (MM)
	$193,710
(US Funds)
	To supply GUIXT Software and Support.
	P906273
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	EPCOR DISTRIBUTION INC
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES.

Edmonton (MM)
	$160,753*
	SLRT – Temporary Power Relocation at South LRT Extension Project.
	R906494
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	CARE FACTOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$226,000
	Outline Agreement for Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) Systems for Powered Ethernet Applications on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 1, 2006 to November 30, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D906492
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	ON-TRACK RAILWAY SERVICES LTD
Edmonton (MM)
	$115,858*
	Ground Preparation and Ramp Construction to Receive LRT Ballast for Offloading and Stockpile.
	R907233
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	CB ENGINEERING LTD.
Calgary AB (MM)
	$131,185
	To supply the Historian, Portal and Change Management Software required by Drainage Services. 
	P907501A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	ATCO GAS LIMITED
Edmonton (MM)
	$151,092*
	Relocation of Existing ATCO Underground Primary and Secondary Gas Lines to accommodate LRT construction.
	R906478
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	SUPERPAGES YOUR TELUS DIRECTORY
Burnaby BC (MM)
	$159,234
	Superpages White, Yellow and Blue Advertising for the period of April 2006 to March 2007.
	P906254
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	WIBAND COMMUNICATIONS CORP.
Edmonton (MM)
	$122,960
	Outline Agreement for Wireless Radio Services and Maintenance on an, if, as and when required basis.
This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 1, 2006 to October 31, 2007 with an option to renew for one additional one year term.
	D877570A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	ORACLE CORPORATION CANADA INC.
Mississauga ON (MM)
	$216,000
	Outline Agreement for Oracle Licenses and Support on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2006 to November 30, 2007 with an option to renew for one additional one year term.
	D906740
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	MCBAIN CAMERA LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$344,500
	Outline Agreement for Olympus Digital Camera Equipment and Accessories on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D905707
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	NEPTUNE CORING WESTERN LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$101,047
	Directional Drilling Services
	P906085A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	TWO SHOES SPECIALIZED INC.
AYR ON (MM)
	$109,710
	To supply labour, transport and/or load/unload (if required) of Tunnel Boring Machine.
	P904454
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	M.A.P.EARTHWOKS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Operated Crawler Tractor Dozers to provide Snow Dump Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	D904447B
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BILL HILL SERVICES LTD.
Cochrane AB (MM)
	$325,000
	Outline Agreement for Olympia Millennium Mdl 2000 Ice Resurfacing on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January to December 2007, with an option to renew for one additional one year term.
	D904430
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SUREWAY CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$300,000
	Operated Crawler Tractor Dozers to provide Snow Dump Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	D904447A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	NORTH WEST PAVING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Operated Graders to provide Ploughing Snow Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	D904469
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SPORT AND SQUIRREL TRUCKING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Operated Graders to provide Plowing Snow Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	D904457

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PARKLAND CRANE SERVICE LTD.
Stony Plain AB (MM)
	$250,000
	Operated Crane for Sewer Tunnel construction at Dawson Park.
This Outline Agreement is valid from January to December 2007.
	D904438
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RON DALTON TANKER & CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$400,000
	Outline Agreement for Operated Crawler Tractor Dozer to build Stockpiles of concrete/asphalt at Cloverbar Landfill on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from July 15, 2006 to July 15, 2007.
	D904316
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	M.A.P.EARTHWORKS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$500,000
	Operated Graders to provide Ploughing Snow Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	D904456
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	ABALONE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC
Edmonton (MM)
	$500,000
	Operated Graders to provide Ploughing Snow Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	D904472

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ASPEN PRIDE CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$151,760
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the construction of a Gazebo at Muttart Conservatory.
	R906578
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WORLD LANDSCAPES LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$118,458*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Prince Charles Park Spray Deck – 2006 Modifications 
	R905510
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ASPEN PRIDE CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$103,828
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the construction of the reinforced Concrete Pads for Shelters and Park Furniture at Terra Losa Park Site and Frank and Etta Wild Park Site
	R905908
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AWEST FLOOR COVERINGS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$125,000
	Outline Agreement for Supply & Installation of Floor Coverings on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 15, 2006 to August 14, 2007 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms
	D902469
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BLAKIES LINO TILE & CARPET LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$125,000
	Outline Agreement for Supply & Installation of Floor Coverings on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 15, 2006 to August 14, 2007 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms
	D902469A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ARLINGTON CONTRACT SALES & INTERIORS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Outline Agreement for Supply & Installation of Floor Coverings on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 15, 2006 to August 14, 2007 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms
	D902469C

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	INTELEX TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Toronto ON (MM)
	$186,820*
	Software License Agreement for Environmental / Management System Software Solution.

	R905358
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	DIAMOND IDEALEASE 

DIAMOND INTERNATIONAL TRUCK

Edmonton (MM)
	$101,696
	Lease of Labrie 29CU YD Side Loader Refuse Truck
	P907003
Approved by the City Manager
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	ADVANCED RESPONSE VEHICLE INCORPORATED
Saskatoon SK (MM)
	$174,145
	Purchase of one Ambulance and 6 months Rental of one Ambulance
	P907002
Approved by the City Manager
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CHIEFTAIN RECYCLING EQUIPMENT
Edmonton (MM)
	$277,486
	Trommel Screener with extra brushes, drum and bearings
	P904460
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	375850 ALBERTA LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$300,000
	Operated Graders to provide Snow Removal Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	D904478
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	NORTHERN CRANE SERVICES

Edmonton (MM)
	$450,000
	Outline Agreement for Operated 65 Ton Rough Terrain Crane on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007.
	D904468

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	EQUIPMENT SALES AND SERVICES LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$685,025
	75 Ton Rough Terrain Crane
	P904448
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SUREWAY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
Edmonton (MM)
	$108,008
	Operated Tractor Dozers to provide Snow Removal Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	P906893
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SUREWAY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Edmonton (MM)
	$108,008
	Rental – Tractor Dozer to provide Snow Removal Services for the 2006 – 2007 winter season.
	P907707
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	A & J CONSTRUCTION INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$115,752
	Rental of Paving Equipment
	P907713
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	WILLIAM HNIDAN O/A DIRTWORKS
Edmonton (MM)
	$135,044
	Operated Motor Grade
	P906197
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	ABALONE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Edmonton (MM)
	$253,764
	Operated Crawler Tractor for sand haul
	P906061
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	O’HANLON PAVING LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$102,237
	Operated CAT 972 for Snow Removal
	P906842
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	GINO’S TRUCKING INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$112,731
	Operated Volvo L180E for Snow Removal
	P906841
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SPANACH CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$165,375
	Operated Crawler Tractor to strip snow dump, pile sand and general grading, as required. 
	P905849
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WIRTGEN AMERICA INC
Antioch TN US (MM)
	$133,736
(US Funds)

	Purchase of VOGELE Super 600 Sidewalk Paver 
	P904442
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	MALCOLM MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD.
ST. Paul AB (MM)
	$169,759
	Equipment / Service Rental Agreement for Clam Shell Excavator / Crane
	P904455
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	UNIVERSAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT COMPANY LTD.
Hamilton ON (MM)
	$255,369
	Purchase of Universal Front End Loader
	P904470A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LANDMARK INDUSTRIES LTD.
Spruce Grove AB (MM)
	$418,000
	Outline Agreement for Vehicle Hoist Maintenance and Repair Services on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 8, 2006 to November 30, 2008 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms
	D906355
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WESTVAC INDUSTRIES LTD
Acheson AB (MM)
	$218,000
	Outline Agreement for STERTIL – KONI Column Lift Maintenance and Repair Services on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 11, 2006 to November 30, 2008 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms
	D906355A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CRYSTAL GLASS CANADA LTD
Edmonton (MM)
	$481,500
	Outline Agreement for Automotive and Equipment Glass Replacement and Repairs on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2006 to August 31, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms
	D906329A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	KAWA’S AUTO REPAIR LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$530,000
	Outline Agreement for Light and Medium Duty Transmission Repairs on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 1, 2006 to October 31, 2007 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms
	D906347
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SIEMENS CANADA LIMITED
Edmonton (MM)
	$600,000
	Outline Agreement for Tire, Rail Wheel on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 5, 2006 to December 31, 2010.
	D905979
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ELECTROWEST INC.
Sherwood Park AB (MM)
	$116,553
	To supply Locomotive Batteries.
	P905995
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	C W CARRY LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$193,528
	To supply Steel Wide Flange
	P907126
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$209,032
	To supply (design, manufacture, delivery, testing and commissioning) Hardisty Flow Control Gate.
	P904999
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CHAMCO INDUSTRIES LTD.
Edmonton (MM)
	$152,943
	To supply Compressor Air Stationary Electric.
	P907118
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AMERICAN COMMERCIAL INCORPORATED
Louisville KY US (MM)
	$239,247
	Liner Tunnel
	P907115
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	VALLEY BLADES LIMITED
Edmonton (MM)
	$231,206
	To supply Heat Treated Plow and Grader Blades.
	P906351
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	WESTBOND INDUSTRIES INC

Delta BC (MM)
	$178,200
	Outline Agreement for Hygiene Products on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 19, 2006 to December 31, 2007 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms
	D906339C

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	WOOD WYANT INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$287,808
	Outline Agreement for Hygiene Products on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 19, 2006 to December 31, 2007 with an option to renew for three additional one year terms
	D906339

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CHANGE ORDERS
TENDERS
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	GROUNDWATER CONTROL SYSTEMS INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000

$260,000

$410,000
	WESS W1 Sanitary Sewer Trench – Dewatering and Groundwater Control Services
Additional dewatering equipment services are required for WESS W1 to cover for the unexpected quantity of underground water and changed construction sequence.
	R904900

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ALL WEATHER SHELTERS INC.
Edmonton (MM)
	$434,031
$485,204

$919,235
	Lease of Portable Tent Structures
Additional funds were required to add 36 HVAC Rental for 3 Portable Buildings for the period December 6, 2006 to December 5, 2009.
	P903155
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LAND MATTERS
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CHRISTENSON EQUITIES LTD.
5410 – 97 Street
	$193,400
	Sale:  6709U – 96 Street/Remnant Parcel to consolidate adjacent properties

Hazeldean Neighbourhood
	July 31, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1246960 ALBERTA INC.
15728 – 106 Street
	$275,000
	Sale of property:  12521 – 55 Street – Industrial Heights, 0.8 acre/.32 ha – Development potential
	July 27, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	GENSTAR TITLECO LIMITED
156 Street, South of 23 Avenue
	$300,190
	Acquisition of land in 2004 for widening Terwillegar Drive.  Payment for value of land and interest accrued.  Settlement for land purchase – west side Terwillegar Drive/S 23 Avenue
	September 13, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	HUSKY OIL LTD. (MOHAWK)
12869 Fort Road
	$246,070
	Acquisition of vacant land for Fort Road Old Town Master Plan – 4 lots
	October 2, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SHELL CANADA PRODUCTS
12641 Fort Road
	$335,000
	Acquisition of property required for the widening of Fort Road and 66 Street, 0.48 acres
	October 3, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	GRANDE DESIGN HOMES LTD.
230, 9449 – 49 Street
	$226,415
	Sale of property:  12206 – 111 Avenue, Inglewood (0.0619 ha/0.152 acres)
	October 12, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	REDLEAF ENTERPRISES INC.
480, 10055 – 106 Street
	$3,380,000
	Sale of property at 10207 – 99 Avenue, Downtown.  Vacant land
	October 30, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CTV TELEVISION INC.
18520 Stony Plain Road
	$285,000
	Acquisition of Private Land.  Transportation Department requires land for widening of 184 Street extending from 100 Avenue to 105 Avenue.  Construction to commence in 2007.
	November 28, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	413481 ALBERTA LTD.
1870, 10123 – 99 Street
	$236,865
	Sale of property:  Surplus roads to be sold individually in 5 phases.  Athlone, Lots 1 to 5, 132 Street and 130 Avenue
	December 7, 2006
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	JUNE & ANTON TORONCHUK
10422 – 32A Avenue
	$176,650
	Sale of property:  Steinhauer Neighbourhood.  Toronchuk’s purchasing their leased land from the City.  City purchased property many years ago
	December 11, 2006
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LEGAL MATTERS
	
	
	
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	Canada Revenue Agency
	$1,841,296.55
	GST Oversizing Dispute
In respect to a GST oversizing dispute, the City made payment to the Canada Revenue Agency payable under the Excise Act in order that interest and penalties would not accrue while the matter is under appeal.
	
	


1
* Denotes contracts/agreements that have a confidential contingency, which is not included in the stated value. 

2
* Denotes contracts/agreements that have a confidential contingency, which is not included in the stated value.

